1		\	
	ľ,		S
	ķ)
	10	50	
_	Ţ Ŷ	Ž	,
•	Į,	~	

Form PTO-1595

10-26-2004

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102792682	1104031-0244		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	The state of the s		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC.	Name: DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 60 WALL STREET		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.		
Other			
	City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10005		
05/13/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
SEE SCHEDULE 'A' ATTACHED	SEE SCHEDULE 'A' ATTACHED		
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 238		
Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$9,520.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
mtemat Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Patent Department	22 4702		
1155 Avenue of the Americas	23-1703		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224	June 3, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 15		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

10/28/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000019 231703

9520.00 DA

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED PATENTS

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
6247717	6/19/2001	WHEEL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
6270111	8/7/2001	Stroller having streamlined tilt-in-space block
		WHEEL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY AND WHEELCHAIR
6273445	8/14/2001	THEREWITH
D305,401	1/9/1990	ANATOMICAL HANDGRIP
D310,646	6/8/1990	FOLDABLE ROOLING WALKER
0212 902	42/44/4000	LUGGAGE AND PACKAGE CARRIER FOR A
D312,803	12/11/1990	WHEELCHAIR FOOTPLATE ASSEMBLY FOR A WHEELCHAIR
D315,539	3/19/1991	QUAD CANE BASE
D324,946	3/31/1992	DISPOSABLE MEDICAL ATOMIZER FOR WOUND
D333,000	2/2/1993	IRRIGATION
D337,636	7/20/1993	ULTRASONIC MEDICAMENT NEBULIZER
D341,344	11/16/1993	WHEELCHAIR FRAME
D355,985	3/7/1995	INTEGRALLY MOLDED STACKABLE SHOWER CHAIR
D357,361	4/18/1995	INTEGRALLY MOLDED STACKABLE SHOWER STOOL
D357,442	4/18/1995	WHEELCHAIR SIDE FRAME
D361,258	8/15/1995	WHEELCHAIR BACK PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET
D381,415	7/22/1997	MEDICAL NEBULIZER
D412,140	7/20/1999	FORK FOR SUPPORTING A WHEELCHAIR CASTER
	1720,1000	EXTRUDED BASE FRAME WITH ADJUSTABLE TRACK
D412,141	7/20/1999	SYSTEM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
		EXTRUDED FRAME WITH ADJUSTABLE TRACK SYSTEM
D412,142	7/20/1999	FOR A WHEELCHAIR
D412,686	8/10/1999	PAIR OF CASTER LEGS FOR COUPLING A WHEELCHAIR CASTER ASSEMBLY TO A WHEELCHAIR FRAME
7,2,00	07.07.1003	COMBINED SWING-ARM CLAMP AND AXLE CLAMP FOR
		CLAMPING AN AXLE TO THE SWING-ARM OF A
D413,842	9/14/1999	SUSPENSION CHASSIS WHEELCHAIR
D413,843	9/14/1999	EXTRUDED SEATBACK FRAME WITH ADJUSTABLE TRACK SYSTEM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
10410,040	311411333	CASTER PLATE FOR COUPLING A WHEELCHAIR
D415,076	10/12/1999	CASTER FORK TO A WHEELCHAIR CASTER LEG
		EXTRUDED SEAT FRAME WITH ADJUSTABLE TRACK
D415,981	11/2/1999	SYSTEM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
D419,496	1/25/2000	FORK FOR SUPPORTING A WHEELCHAIR CASTER
D423,993	5/2/2000	REAR MOUNTING CLAMP FOR A WHEELCHAIR
D424 492	E/0/2000	CASTER BLOCK FOR COUPLING A STROLLER CASTER
D424,482	5/9/2000	ASSEMBLY TO A STROLLERE FRAME GEARBOX HOUSING FOR A POWER WHEELCHAIR
D429,186	8/8/2000	WHEELCHAIR SUSPENSION
D429,665	8/22/2000	SIDE RAIL FOR A BED
D436,474	1/23/2001	
D437,143	2/6/2001	SLEEP SURFACE
D445,614	7/31/2001	PIVOTABLE SUPPORT FOR AN ARTICULATED BED
D451,851	12/11/2001	Wheelchair frame

Sunrice Patent Grant

NEWYORK 1997712 (2K)

		
D455,985	4/23/2002	Footrest assembly housing
D480,195	9/30/2003	FRAME MEMBER
4414982	11/15/1983	APREIC EVENT DETECTOR AND METHOD
4417361	11/29/1983	GRAB BAR
4461293	7/24/1984	RESPIRATING GAS SUPPLY METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREFOR
4462223	7/31/1984	METHOD AND MEANS FOR PREVENTING COUPLING FREEZING
4462398	7/31/1984	RESPIRATING GAS SUPPLY METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREFOR
4506666	3/26/1985	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECTIFYING OBSTRUCTIVE APNEA
4519387	5/28/1985	RESPIRATING GAS SUPPLY METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREFOR
4541276	9/17/1985	CONTENTS GAGE
4550547	11/5/1985	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ROLLING AND PACKAGING CONVOLUTED FOAM PADS
4570631	2/18/1986	RESPIRATING GAS SUPPLY METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREFOR
4570819	2/18/1986	FILL MEANS FOR CRYOGENIC FLASKS
4588229	5/13/1986	SEAT CUSHION
4620337	11/4/1986	CONVOLUTED SUPPORT PAD FOR PREVENTION OF DECUBITUS ULCERS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING SAME
4660238	4/28/1987	HEMORRHOID SEAT CUSHION
4687218	8/18/1987	WHEELCHAIR HANDRIM ASSEMBLY
4705034	11/10/1987	METHOD AND MEANS FOR DISPENSING RESPIRATING GASES BY EFFECTING A KNOWN DISPLACEMENT
4720117	1/19/1988	HAND-PEDALLING ATTACHMENT FOR WHEEL-CHAIRS
4726624	2/23/1988	SEAT CUSHION
4744578	5/17/1988	USER INCLINABLE PRONE STANDER TYPE WHEELCHAIR
4748994	6/7/1988	REVERSIBLE WALKER DEVICE
4790553	12/13/1988	LIGHTWEIGHT WHEELCHAIR HAVING SWING-AWAY FOOTREST ASSEMBLY
4805542	2/21/1989	TABLE
4828208	5/9/1989	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE TABLE WITH RETRACTABLE CASTER ASSEMBLY
4842330	6/27/1989	PROTECTIVE SEAT CUSHION
4865572	9/12/1989	SUPPORT SEAT FOR A SKI
4872469	10/10/1989	CRUTCH WITH STAIR DEFLECTOR
4070074		METHOD AND MEANS FOR DISPENSING RESPIRATING
4873971	10/17/1989	GASES BY EFFECTING A KNOWN DISPLACEMENT
4932401	6/12/1990	TWO-GAS VARIABLE RATIO, VARIABLE DOSE, METERING SYSTEM AND MEHTOD OF USE
4968050	11/6/1990	MOBILE PRONE STANDER HAVING ADJUSTABLE AXIS OF INCLINATION
4971049	11/20/1990	PRESSURE SENSOR CONTROL DEVICE FOR SUPPLYING OXYGEN
5005570	4/9/1991	METHOD AND MEANS FOR DISPENSING RESPIRATING

Suprise Parent Grant

NEWYORK 3997712 (2K)

		GASES BY EFFECTING A KNOWN DISPLACEMENT
5018790	5/28/1991	CUSTOMIZED SEAT CUSHION
5031612	7/16/1991	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING WARM HUMIDIFIED AIR
5062677	11/5/1991	WHEELCHAIR BACK SYSTEM
5074620	12/24/1991	WHEELCHAIR SEAT SYSTEM
5105486	4/21/1992	ADJUSTABLE BED
5172925	12/22/1992	MOBILE PRONE STANDER WITH POSITIONING CHAIR
5197152	3/30/1993	COMMODE OF UNITARY CONSTRUCTION
5211446	5/18/1993	WHEELCHAIR BACK SYSTEM
5235713	8/17/1993	FLUID FILLED FLOTATION MATTRESS
5255956	10/26/1993	ADJUSTABLE ARMEST MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
5273063	12/28/1993	FOLDING TRAY FOR INVALID WALKERS
5289596	3/1/1994	COMMODE OF UNITARY CONSTRUCTION
5291910	3/8/1994	ADJUSTABLE HAND GRIP FOR ORTHOPEDIC CRUTCH
5299589	4/5/1994	ORTHOPEDIC CRUTCH WITH ADJUSTABLE HAND GRIP
5306035	4/26/1994	SINGLE-HAND MANUAL DRIVE WHEELCHAIR ASSEMBLY
5326063	7/5/1994	SWING-AWAY JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY
		SINGLE-POST, HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE AND REMOVABLE
5326154	7/5/1994	ARMREST APPARATUS FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5328183	7/12/1994	FOLDING WHEELCHAIR FRAME
5328247	7/12/1994	EXTENDABLE LEG REST ASSEMBLY FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5333921	8/2/1994	ADJUSTABLE COVER AND SEATING SYSTEM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5337428	8/16/1994	ADJUSTABLE BED WITH MECHANICAL JACK
5343573	9/3/1994	INTEGRALLY MOLDED STACKABLE COMMODE CHAIR
5347682	9/20/1994	TWO POSITION FLOOR LOCK AND CASTER ASSEMBLY
5351774	10/4/1994	POWERED WHEELCHAIR WITH A DETACHABLE POWER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
5352023	10/4/1994	SEATING AND BACK SYSTEMS FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5364165	11/15/1994	LATCH ASSEMBLY FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5365862	11/22/1994	TABLE HEIGHT ADJUSTING MECHANISM
5369829	12/6/1994	SEAT CUSHION FOR RECLINING WHEELCHAIRS
5370112	12/6/1994	METHOD AND MEANS FOR POWERING PORTABLE OXYGEN SUPPLY SYSTEMS
5381813	1/17/1995	ADJUSTABLE HAND GRIP FOR ORTHOPEDIC CRUTCH
5390384	2/21/1995	SELF-ADJUSTING SEATING SYSTEM
5395162	3/7/1995	SEATING SYSTEM
5396670	3/14/1995	SLING FOR A PATIENT LIFTER
5397517	3/14/1995	METHOD OF MAKING A SEAT CUSHION BASE
5407248	4/18/1995	DEFORMITY BACK SYSTEM
5457833	10/17/1995	SEATING SYSTEM METHOD FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5480172	1/2/1996	THREE-WHEELED COMPETITION WHEELCHAIR HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE CENTER OF MASS
5490299	2/13/1996	SEATING SYSTEM WITH PRESSURE RELIEVING FLUID PAD

Sunrise Patent Grant

NEWYORK 3997712 (2K)

5503146	4/2/1996	STANDBY CONTROL FOR CPAP APPARATUS
5524971	6/11/1996	SEATING AND BACK SYSTEMS FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5530975	7/2/1996	METHOD OF LIFTING A PATIENT WITH A SLING
5531284	7/2/1996	POWERED WHEELCHAIR WITH A DETACHABLE POWER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
5544375	8/13/1996	TWO MOTOR, FULL ELECTRIC SECTIONAL BED
5544940	8/13/1996	PIVOTAL REAR LATCH ASSEMBLY FOR AN ARMREST APPARATUS FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5551419	9/3/1996	CONTROL FOR CPAP APPARATUS
5578115	11/26/1996	MOLECULAR SIEVE CONTAINER FOR OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR
5592707	1/14/1997	SEATING SYSTEM WITH PRESSURE RELIEVING PAD
5593173	1/14/1997	VERTICAL FOLDING WHEELCHAIR FRAME
5593211	1/14/1997	DEFORMITY BACK SYSTEM
5671977	9/30/1997	SEATING AND BACK SYSTEMS FOR A WHEELCHAIR
5673593	10/7/1997	OVERRUNNING NUT FOR LINEAR ACTUATOR
5685035	11/11/1997	HIGH/LOW MECHANISM FOR A BED
5687436	11/18/1997	WHEELCHAIR SEATING CUSHION HAVING ADJUSTABLE TOP CONTOUR SHAPE
5704249	1/6/1998	SCREW DRIVE MECHANISM FOR ARTICULATED BEDS AND THE LIKE
5718442	2/17/1998	POWER WHEELCHAIR WITH EXTENDED POWER SEAT FRAME TILT
5730498	3/24/1998	QUICK RELEASE CLOSURE ASSEMBLY
5755224	5/26/1998	CYLINDER-MOUNTED OXYGEN MANAGEMENT DEVICE
5778605	7/14/1998	GLIDE CAP FOR WALKER
5791735	8/11/1998	HEADREST ASSEMBLY WITH USER ACTUACTED PIVOTAL SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
5836654	11/17/1998	WHEELCHAIR SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH CONTOURED SEAT PAN AND CUSHION AND METHOD
5857749	1/12/1999	WHEELCHAIR SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH CONTOURED SEAT PAN AND CUSHION AND METHOD
5865173	2/2/1999	BILEVEL CPAP SYSTEM WITH WAVEFORM CONTROL FOR BOTH IPAP AND EPAP
5875774	3/2/1999	NEBULIZER
5882067	3/16/1999	RIGID SEAT FOR FOLDING INVALID WALKER
5896779	4/27/1999	DUAL MODE BRAKE ACTUATOR FOR WALKER
5921239	7/13/1999	FACE MASK FOR PATIENT BREATHING
5947562	9/7/1999	QUICK RELEASE SEAT
5950263	9/14/1999	LENGTH EXTENDER FOR CHILD'S WHEELCHAIR SEATING SYSTEM
5971417	10/26/1999	WHEELCHAIR WITH PIVOTAL BACK REST
5997021	12/7/1999	ADJUSTABLE SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY FOR A WHEELCHAIR
6032975	3/7/2000	ERGONOMIC WHEELCHAIR SEAT
6032976	3/7/2000	WHEELCHAIR WITH TILTING SEAT
6033025	3/7/2000	NOTCHED SUPPORT PADS FOR CUSHIONING WHEELCHAIR SEATBACK

Surrise Patent Grant

NEWYORK 3997712 (2K)

6059370	5/9/2000	WHEELCHAIR SEAT BACK PELVIC SUPPORT SYSTEM
6070898	6/6/2000	SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
6086086	7/11/2000	STROLLER WITH TILT-IN-SPACE CAPABILITY
		BATTERY MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A POWERED
6095271	8/1/2000	WHEELCHAIR
6135476	10/24/2000	WHEELCHAIR SEAT SUPPORT BRACKET
6145612	11/14/2000	REMOVABLE BATTERY CASE WITH LOCKING MECHANISM FOR A POWERED WHEELCHAIR
		CONVERTIBLE WHEELCHAIR AND A METHOD FOR
6168178	1/2/2001	COVERTING A WHEELCHAIR CHASSIS
6182982	2/6/2001	WHEELCHAIR AND CASTER WHEEL MOUNTING FOR ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT WHEELCHAIR
6182992	2/6/2001	QUICK CHANGE CAMBER TUBE ASSEMBLY AND WHEELCHAIR WITH QUICK CHANGE CAMBER TUBE ASSEMBLY
6196568	3/6/2001	ROBUST ADJUSTABLE ROTARY POSITIONING MECHANISM
6217050	4/17/2001	ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST
6217052	4/17/2001	NOTCHED AXLE BRACKET SUPPORT FOR A WHEELCHAIR
6224156	5/1/2001	SEAT BACK RECLINER KIT FOR WHEELCHAIR
6227559	5/8/2001	GROWABLE WHEELCHAIR
6234507	5/22/2001	Suspension system for a wheelchair
0234507	3/22/2001	UNIVERSAL WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST BRACKET
6234576	5/22/2001	ASSEMBLY
6234732	5/22/2001	TIE DOWN LOOP FOR MOTORIZED WHEELCHAIR
6250661	6/26/2001	TILT SYSTEM FOR A POWERED WHEELCHAIR SEAT
6264218	7/24/2001	ADJUSTABLE WHEELCHAIR FRAME
6264225	7/24/2001	ADJUSTABLE SIDE FRAME AND WHEELCHAIR WITH ADJUSTABLE SIDE FRAME
6273443	8/14/2001	UNIVERSAL ELEVATING LEG REST ASSEMBLY
6296265	10/2/2001	RECLINER WHEELCHAIR HAVING ADJUSTABLE PIVOT
6312000	11/6/2001	WHEELCHAIR FENDER AND METHOD OF MOUNTING WHEELCHAIR FENDER
6312002	11/6/2001	WHEEL LOCK AND WHEELCHAIR WITH A WHEEL LOCK
6318751	11/20/2001	ANGLED AXLE BRACKET FOR A WHEELCHAIR
6352273	3/5/2002	SEAT MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
6357793	3/19/2002	ANTI-TIP WHEEL
6393802	5/28/2002	CYLINDER FILLER FOR USE WITH AN OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR
6409265	6/25/2002	TILTING AND RECLINING WHEELCHAIR
6435181	8/20/2002	RESPIRATORY MASK WITH ADJUSTABLE EXHAUST VENT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CYLINER FILLING MEDICAL OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR
6446630	9/10/2002	POWER LEGREST FOR A WHEELCHAIR
6450581	9/17/2002	
6455623	9/24/2002	FREEZE-RESISTANT FLUID COMPOSITIONS
6473922	11/5/2002	KINEMATIC MOTION OF ARTICULATED BED

Sunrise Parent Grant

NEWYORK 3997712 (2K)

6474869	11/5/2002	BUSHING
6499756	12/31/2002	FOOTREST ASSEMBLY AND WHEELCHAIR THEREWITH
6519794	2/18/2003	SIDE RAIL, SIDE RAIL KINEMATIC, AND LOCK LEVER AND LOCK PIN FOR SIDE RAIL
6547206	4/15/2003	SEAT SUSPENSION FOR WHEELCHAIR
6572133	6/3/2003	FOLDING MECHANISM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
6578216	6/17/2003	TOROIDAL SHAPED BED CONSTRUCTION
6588792	7/8/2003	METHOD OF PROGRAMMING AND OPERATING TILT AND RECLINE FUNCTIONS IN A WHEELCHAIR
6601271	8/5/2003	SYSTEM FOR MOUNTING A WHEEL ON A BED
6715784	4/6/2004	METHOD PROGRAMMING AND OPERATING A WHEELCHAIR HAVING TILT AND RECLINE FUNCTIONS
6715783	4/6/2004	STROLLER AND STROLLER BASE WITH HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT CAPABILITY
Re32,815	1/3/1989	HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE CRUTCH
6241275	6/5/2001	FOLDABLE WHEELCHAIR AND LINK CONFIGURATION FOR FOLDABLE WHEELCHAIR
6568874	5/27/2003	PIVOT JOINT
6688571	2/10/2004	ADJUSTABLE JOYSTICK SUPPORT AND WHEELCHAIR THEREWITH
6688693	2/10/2004	SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY
6520594	2/18/2003	AXLE PLATE FOR A WHEELCHAIR AND WHEELCHAIR THEREWITH
6520526	2/18/2003	WHEEL LOCK FOR A WHEELCHAIR
6363556	4/2/2002	Linkage For An Articulating Bed
6101648	8/15/2000	RAMP ASSEMBLY FOR AN ARTICULATING BED
6027132	2/22/2000	WHEELCHAIR
6000075	12/14/1999	HANDLE ENGAGABLE WITH A GRID STRUCTURE
5590893	12/7/1999.	WHEELCHAIR FRAME ASSEMBLY
5706536	1/13/1998	LATCH MECHANISM FOR ARTICULATED BEDS AND THE LIKE
5655239	8/12/1997	CELLULAR AIR LOSS MATTRESS SYSTEM
5590893	1/7/1997	WHEELCHAIR FRAME ASSEMBLY
5556168	9/17/1996	WHEELCHAIR BACK SYSTEM
D322480	12/17/1991	OXYGEN SUPPLY DOSER
4741058	5/3/1988	CONVOLUTED SUPPORT PAD FOR PREVENTION OF DECUBITUS ULCERS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING SAME
4955096	9/11/1990	ANATOMICALLY CONTOURED CONVOLUTED FOAM PAGE
RE35201	4/9/1996	ADJUSTABLE BED WITH SINGLE ACTUATOR
5245718	9/21/1993	ADJUSTABLE BED WITH SINGLE ACTUATOR
5160010	11/3/1992	ADJUSTABLE BED WITH SIDE RAIL
		ALTERNATING PRESSURE PAD
5103518	4/14/1992	CELLULAR PATIENT SUPPORT FOR THERAPEUTIC AIR
5090077	2/25/1992	BEDS WHEELCHAIR BACK SYSTEM
5556168	9/17/1996	MALE CONTROL OF CALCULATION OF CALCU

Sunrise Patent Great

NEWYORK 3997712 (2K)



4509741 4/9/1985 HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE CRUTCH

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Application Date
08/597,222	2/6/1996
09/134,809	8/14/1998
09/430,000	10/29/1999
09/430,780	10/29/1999
09/459,450	12/13/1999
09/965,347	9/27/2001
10/393,169	3/20/2003
10/403,558	3/31/2003
10/403,998	3/31/2003
10/447,313	5/28/2003
10/454,756	6/4/2003
10/455,522	6/5/2003
10/610,461	6/30/2003
10/612,435	7/2/2003
10/616,465	7/8/2003
10/630,021	7/30/2003
10/669,751	9/24/2003
10/675,089	9/30/2003
10/676,522	10/1/2003
10/691,477	10/22/2003
10/693,636	10/24/2003
10/697,363	10/30/2003
10/762,407	1/22/2004
10/786,524	2/25/2004
10/786,525	2/25/2004
10/786,953	2/25/2004
10/786,955	2/25/2004
60/480,483	6/20/2003
60/539,033	1/23/2004

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) PATENT	TS ONLY 1104031-0244	
Tab settings 나타다 ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SUNRISE MEDIÇAL HHC ING.	Nome: DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS	
	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ss) allander/7 Yes No		
Nature of conveyance:	1	
Assignment Morger		
	Street Address: 60 WALL STREET	
Change of Name		
Olher		
	City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIp: 10005	
Execution Date:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? Yes: W No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
ii this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
SEE SCHEDULE 'A' ATTACHED	SEE SCHEDULE 'A' ATTACHED	
Additional numbers at	beched? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 238	
concerning document should be malled Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 9,520.00	
Name: The Good Cor		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
···································		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Patent Department	or papagit appoint number:	
1155 Avenue of the Americas	23-1703	
Tiss Avenue of the Arientals		
City. New York State: NY ZID: 10036		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Signature.		
John M. Ganova Harr No. 20 224	Mrs. June 3.2004	
John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32 224 Name of Person Signing		
- ·	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: (15)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required eaver elect information to.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. (f.k.a. Sunrise Medical CCG Inc.), a

California Corporation, with principal offices at 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, CO.

80503 (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral

Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (the "Grantee"), a

security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the United States

patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all

Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of

the Patents.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of May 13,

2004 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Patents acquired under this Grant.

N&C LLP FAXDEPT·F#2123548113T#2128197583 (TUE)10.26'04 14:47/ST.14:45/NO.4864581549 P

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the day of May, 2004.

SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC., Grantor

Namer Steven A. Jaye

Title: President, Secretary & General Counsel

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By_____ Name: Title:

Sucrise Patent Grant

NEWYORK 3997712 (2K)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On this 13 day of May, 2004, before me personally came Steven A. Jaye who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is the President, Secretary & General Counsel of Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

CEORCIA L. SMITH
Commission # 1440269
Notary Public - California San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the day of May, 2004.

SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC., Grantor

By
Name:
Title:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name: Scottye Lindsey

Title: Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS:

On this 13th day of May, 2004, before me personally came Scottye Lindsey who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Director of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15

NEWYORK 3997712 (2K)

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

Sunrisc Patent Grant